
Paul E. Russell ^ „ -
Associate General Counsel I 

PPL I h J I i J I ^ 
Two North Ninth Street ™ % " 

Allentown, PA 18101-1179 • • ^ , 
Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 

pemssell@pplweb.com 

ppl 
FEDERAL EXPRESS 

September 30, 2011 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Generation Supply Charge-1 Reconciliation Report 

For the Quarter Ended August 31, 2011 
Docket No. M-2011-2243137 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL Electric") 
are eight (8) copies of PPL Electric's Generation Supply Charge-1 {"GSC-I") Reconciliation 
Report for the Quarter Ended August 31, 2011. This reconciliation report is being filed pursuant 
to the procedures set forth in PPL Electric's Tariff - Electric Pa . P.U.C. No. 201. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed filed on 
September 30, 2011, which is the date it was deposited with an overnight express delivery 
service as shown on the delivery receipt attached to the mailing envelope. 

In addition, please date and time-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this letter and 
return it to me in the envelope provided. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or 
Joseph M. Kleha, P P L Electric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance and Rates at (610) 774-4486. 

ECEIVED V e r y t ru ly yours' 
SEP 3 0 2011 -PouX (IUAJJI/^ 

ISION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION P a u l E - R u s s e l 1 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Carl Lesney Irwin A. Popowsky, Esquire 
Mr. Richard E. Wallace William R. Lloyd, Esquire 
J . Edward Simms, Esquire 

i 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 
RECONCILIATION REPORT 

For the Quarter Ended August 31, 2011 

Docket No. M-2011-2243137 

ECEIVED 
SEP 3 0 2011 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

September 30, 2011 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
2011 GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I "J RECONCILIATION 

Report For The Period September 1. 2011 to November 30. 2011 

(A) IF) (G) (HI M 
Small Co mm ore] •! 

& Industrial - Small C&I TOU Smalt CSJ TOU On-
U n a No. Total Residential R S Oft-Paak R S On-Pcak RTS Off-Peak R T S On-Peak Fixed Off-Peak Peak 

1 Actual Energy Revenues Bi l led (Including 
G R T a n d MFC) (Schedule Z, U n e 1, 
Co lumn E) 5 71,778.247 J 55^04,485 J 336,239 S 87,381 i 37,944 J 10,942 I 18,044,226 $ 31,948 S 23,083 

2 Energy Revenues Avai lable (excluding 
G R T and MFC) (Schedule 2, U n e 5. 
Co lumn E) 68,565,-157 51,001,024 309,916 80,199 34,710 10,066 15,077,829 30,024 21,689 

3 Energy Procurement (Schedule 2, U n a 
6A, Co lumn E) 

P J M Expenses (Schedule 2, U n e BB, 
Co lumn E | 

Net Metering Expenses (Schedule 2, U n e 
6C, Co lumn E) 
Administrat ive Expenses (Schedule 2, 
U n a 60 and U n e 66, Co lumn E) 

52,689,500 

680.526 

36,852 

191,624 

39,965.660 

970,293 

7,935 

148,387 

294.290 

4,307 

37,359 

776 

33,231 

513 

9,780 

128 

12,310.872 

(69,787) 

28,917 

37,125 

18,192 

225 

21.926 

163 

Total Expenses to Recover 53,796.502 41,092.455 298.507 38,135 33,744 9,908 12,287,147 16.417 22.109 

4 Net Over/(Under) Col lect ion [Schedule 2, 
U n e 8, Co lumn E) 
Interest on Ove rounder) Co l tact ton 
(Schedule 2, Line S, Co lumn E) 

12,766.956 

468,124 

9,908,569 

363,314 

11.329 

415 

42,064 

1.542 

966 

35 

158 

6 

2,790,682 

102,325 

13,607 

499 

(420) 

(12) 

5 Net Over7(Under) Col lect ion Amount , 
Including Interest (Schedule 2, U n e ID, 
Co lumn E) $ 13,235,079 S 10,271,883 S 11.744 S 43,606 S 1,001 J 164 S 2,893,007 S 14.106 S (432) 



Une 
No. 

P P L ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
RECONCILIATION OF 2011 GENERATION S U P P L Y CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") REVENUES AND E X P E N S E ? 

Residential Fixed 
(A) [B) (C) (D) 

A u g m t 2011 Sepiember 2011 October 2011 November 2011 

IE) 

Tot i l 
1 AcUialEnsrgyRBVBnueiBl lat l t 

(trtdudlng GRT) 
55,204,465 i • S - S J 55,204,485 

2 Gross Recetpls l a x Factor (1) O.S41 0.941 0.941 0.941 

3 Actual Energy Revenues Billed 
[excluding GRT) 

51.947.421 - - S 51.947.431 

4 Merchant Functton Charge (MFC) (2) 948,397 - - - 946.397 

5 En orgy Revenues AvaSabte 
(excluding GRT and MFC) 

51.001.024 - - s 51,001,024 

6 A 
B 
C 
D 
E 

Energy Procufoment 
PJM Expenses 
Nat Metering Expenses 
AdministrativB Expense* PY 
Administrative Exponass C Y 

39.965,860 
970,293 

7,935 
73,7BB 
74,579 

s 
i 
i 
s 
i 

39,965,860 
970.293 

7,935 
73,788 
74,579 

7 Tolal Expense) to Recover 41.092,455 S 41.092,455 

8 Nal Overf(irnder) Collodion 9,906.569 • - s 9.908,569 

9 Interest on OverfflJnder) Colleclion 363.314 J 383.314 

10 Net Overf(Under) Colleclion, 
Including Inieresi I 10.271,883 t - J - 5 ( 10,271,883 

(1) Gross Receipt! Tax Factor (L.0S9) 

[2) Merchant Function Charge Factor 
Resldenlial 
Small Commordal & Industrial 

2011 
(1-.018) 

(1-.6010) 



Linn 
No. 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
RECONCILIATION OF 2D11 GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") REVENUES AND EXPENSES 

RttsWCTttaA RS -Off Fmk 
(A) (B) (CJ (D) 

Month » August 2011 September 2011 October 2011 November 2011 

(E) 

Total 
Actual Energy Revenues Billed 

(Including GRT) 

Gross Receipts Tax Factor (1) 

Actual Energy Revenues Billed 
(excluding GRT) 

Merchant Function Charge (MFC) (2) 

Energy Revenues Available 
(exduding GRT and MFC) 

Enerfly Procurement 
PJM Expenses 
Net Metering Expenses 
Administrative Expenses PY 
Administrative Expenses CY 

336.239 $ 

0.941 

318.262 

6.366 

309,916 

294,280 

2.142 
2. IBS 

- S 

0.941 

• S 

0.941 

338,239 

318.262 

6,366 

309,916 

294,260 

2,142 
2,165 

7 Total Expenses to Recover 296.587 298,587 

8 Net OvertUnder) Collection 11,329 - - - 11,329 

9 Interest on Ovsi/(Under) Collection 415 415 

10 Net Overf(Under) Collection, 
Including Interest $ 11,744 t S - 5 i 11.744 

(1) Gross Recelpls Tex Factor (1-.059) 

(2) Merchant Function Charge Factor 
Residential 
Small Commerdat & Industrial 

2011 
(1-.018) 

(1-.0O1O) 

TJ « 
ni n 



Une 

No. 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

RECONCILIATION OF 2011 GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 CGSC-I") REVENUES AND EXPENSES 

Residential RS - On Peak 

(A) (B) (C) 

Month » August 2011 September 2011 October 2011 

(D) 

November 2011 

IE) 

Total 
1 Actual Energy Revenues Billed S 

(Induding GRT) 
87,381 5 - S - S 

• 
$ 87,381 

2 Gross Receipts Tax Factor (1) 0.941 0.941 0.941 0.941 

3 Actual Energy Revenues Billed 
(exduding GRT) 

82,225 - - - 82.225 

4 Merchant Function Charge (MFC) (2) 2,026 - • - 2,026 

e Energy Revenues Avalfabla 
(exduding G R T and MFC) 

80,199 - - - 60,199 

6 A 
B 
C 
D 
E 

Energy Procurement 
P J M Expenses 
Net Metering Expenses 
Administrative Expenses PY 
Administrative Expenses C Y 

37.359 

386 
390 

-

37,359 

386 
390 

T Total Expenses to Recover 38,135 38.135 

8 Net Over/(Under) Collection 42,064 - - - 42.064 

9 Interest on Over/(Under) Cotlecllon 1,542 1.542 

10 Net Overf(Under) Collection, 
Induding Interest J 43.608 S 5 - S $ 43.606 

(1) Gross Receipts Tax Feaor(1-.059) 

(2) Merchant Function Charge Factor 
Residential 
Small Commerdat & Industrial 

2011 
(1-.0ia) 

(1-.O01O) 

OS PO 



Une 
No. 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
RECONCILIATION OF 2011 GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I"! REVENUES AND EXPENSES 

Residential RTS - Off Peak 
(A) |B) (C) (D) 

Month » August 2011 September 2011 QctobciZOII November 2011 

(E) 

Total 

(Including GRT) 

Gross Receipts Tax Factor (1) 

Actual Energy Revenues Billed 
(excluding GRT) 

Merohant Function Charge (MFC) (2) 

Energy Revenues Available 
(excluding GRT and MFC) 

Energy Procurement 
PJM Expenses 
Net Metering Expenses 
Administrative Expenses PY 
Administrative Expenses CY 

Total Expenses to Recover 

Net Overf(Urder) Collection 

Interest on OverfjUnder) Collection 

Net Overf(Under) Collection. 
Induding Interest 

0.941 

33.705 

995 

34.710 

33,231 

255 
25S 

9GG 

35 

- i - I 

0,941 0.941 

35,705 

995 

34,710 

33,231 

255 
258. 

33,744 

966 

35 

1.001 i - i 

(1) Gross Receipts Tax Factor (l-.OSSJ 

(2) Merchant Function Charge Factor 
Residential 
Small Commercial & Industrial 

2011 
(1-.018) 

(1-.001Q) 



Une 

No. 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

RECONCILIATION OF 2011 GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") REVENUES AND EXPENSES 

Residential RTS - On Peak 

(A) (B) (C) (D) 

Month » Augmt 2011 September 2011 October 2011 November 2011 

(E) 

Total 
1 Actual Enetgy Revenues Billed S 

(Induding GRT) 
10,942 J - $ - s S 10,942 

2 Gross Receipts Tax Factor (1) 0.941 0,941 0.941 0.941 

3 Aduat Energy Revenues Billed 
(exduding GRT) 

10,297 - - - 10.297 

4 Merchant Function Cherge (MFC) (2) 231 - - - 231 

6 Energy Revenues Available 
(exduding G R T and M F C ) 

10,066 - - - 10,068 

e A 
B 
C 

6 
E 

Energy Procurement 
P J M Expsnsas 
Net Metering Expenses 
Administrative Expenses PY 
Administrative Expenses C Y 

9.780 

64 
64 

-

9,7B0 

64 
64 

7 Total Expenses to Recover 9,908 9,908 

B Net Overi(Under) Collection 158 - - - 158 

9 Interest on Over/(Under) Collection 6 

• 
6 

10 Net Overf(Under) Collection, 
Induding Interest S 164 S S - J S 164 

(1) Gross Receipts Tax Fador (1-.059) 

(2) Merchant Function Charge Factor 
Resldenlial 
Small Commercial & Industrial 

2011 
(1-.018J 

(1-.0010) 

fi, ST 
to N 



Une 
No. 

P P L ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
RECONCILIATION OF 2011 GENERATION SUPPLY- CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") REVENUES AND E X P E N S E S 

Small Commercial and Industrial Fixed 

(A) IB) (C) (O) 

August 2011 3«p t * rob« 2011 October 2011 November 2011 

(E) 

Total 
Actual Ensrgy Revenues Billed 

(Induding GRT) 
16.044.225 S 18,044,225 

Gross Receipts Tax Factor (I) 

3 Actual Energy Revenues Billed 
(exduding GRT) 

15.097,616 - - 15,097.618 

4 Merchant Function Outtge (Wf C) (2) 19.781 - - 19.787 

S Energy Revenues AvaBaWe 
(oxdudlng GRT and MFC) 

15,077,820 • - 15.077,829 

fi A 
B 
C 
D 
E 

Energy Procuremeol 
PJM Expenses 
Net Mate ring Expenses 
Administrative Expanse! PY 
Administrative Expanses CY 

12,310,872 
(89,767) 
28.917 
18.464 
18.661 

12,310,872 
(89.787) 
28.917 
18,464 
18.661 

7 Total Expenses to Recover 12,287.147 12,287,147 

8 Net Ovar/(Under) Collection 2,790,682 - - 2.790,682 

S Inieresi on Overf (Under) Colleclion 102.325 102,325 

10 Net Overf (Under) Collection, 
Induding Interest i 2.893,007 I - * - S S 2.693.007 

(1) Grass Receipts Tax Factor (1-.059) 

(2) Merchant Function Charge Factor 
Residential 
Small Commercial & Industrial 

2011 
{1-.018J 

(1-.0010) 

tp ra 
a. 

P £ 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
RECONCILIATION OF 2011 GENERATION S U P P L Y CHARGE-1 ["GSC-1'1 REVENUES AND E X P E N S E ? 

Un« 
No. Month » 

(A) 

August 2011 

(B) 

September 2011 

IC) (•) 

October 2011 November 2011 

(E) 

Total 
1 Actual Eneray ReveruiM BUtad i 

[IndudlnQ GRT) 
31,948 $ - I - S $ 31.948 

2 Gros i Receipti Tax Fador (1) 0.941 0.941 0.941 0.S41 

3 Actual Energy Rsvenuas Billed 
(exduding GRT) 

30.064 - - 30,064 

4 Merchant Functton Chanje (MFC) (2) 40 - - 40 

5 

S A 
B 
C 
D 
E 

Energy Revenues Available 
(exduding GRT and MFC) 

Energy Proeur»menl 
PJM Exponsas 
Nat Metering Expenses 
Adminlstralfve Expenses PY 
Admin!stralive Expenses C Y 

30.024 

10.192 

112 
113 

-
-

30.024 

16.192 

112 
113 

7 Total Expenses lo Recover 16.417 18,417 

g Nal Overf(Under) Collection 13.607 - 13.607 

9 Interest an OverffUnder) Collection 499 499 

10 . Net Overf(Under) Collection, 
Induding Inieresi S 14,106 $ J - I J 14.106 

(1) Gross Receipt* Tax Factor (1-.059) 

(2) Merchant Function Charge Fador 
Residential 
Small Commercial & Industrial 

2011 
(1-.016) 

(1-.0010) 

CO M 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
R E C O N C I L I A T I O N O F 2011 G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 r G S C - 1 " ) R E V E N U E S A N D E X P E N S E S 

Line 
No. 

S m a l l C o m m e r c i a l a n d Industrial T O U - O n Peak 

IAJ (B) (C) (D) 

M o n t h » A u q u s t Z O I I SBBtember 2011 October 2011 November 201 "I 

IE) 

Tota l 
1 Actual Energy Revenues Billed S 

(Induding GRT) 
23,063 5 - S - $ i 23.063 

2 Gross Receipts Tax Factor (1) 0.941 0.941 0.941 0.941 

3 Actual Energy Revenues Billed 
(exduding GRT) 

21,721 21,721 

4 Merchant Function Charge (MFC) (2) 32 - 32 

E Energy Revenues Available 
(exduding G R T and M F C ) 

21.689 21.689 

G A 
B 
C 
D 
E 

Energy Procurement 
P J M Expenses 
Net Metering Expanses 
Administrative Expenses PY 
Administrative Expenses 

21.926 

91 - - -
92 -

21.926 

91 
B2 

7 Total Expenses to Recover 22.109 22.109 

0 Net Overf{ Under) Coll action (420) (420) 

9 Interest on Over/(Under) Collection (12) (12) 

10 Net Over/(Under) Col lodion, 
Induding Interest S (432) S - $ • S S (432) 

(1) Gross Recalp tsTax Factor (1-059) 

(2) Merchant Function Charge Factor 
Residential 
Smalt Commerdal & Industrial 

2011 
(1-.018) 

(1-.0010) 

TJ CO 
tt o 
i o =r 
Q <B 

co ro 



PPL ELECTHIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

INTEREST EXPENSE ON 2011 GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ( " G S C - r 

OVER/(UNDERl COLLECTIONS 

In te rvx t I n t e re i t 

Lln> R i ( a R i t t Wt l jM3n( Faelot 

Ho- MunOi Ovi roo l t tc l lDa UndareoIltedMi f n u m b i r a t m a n t f i i l m 

T s u i R t l l d t f l O l l 

R«il!j«nS«l H3 TOU-OtT 

P » k 
R f i l d t n U l l R3 TOU - On 

P t i k 

R n l d « l I i . l R T S T O U - O i r RKlffenflal RTS TOU -On 

Pmit 

Small Comm. & I n d u i M i l 

F l M d 

Smal l Comm. A I n d u l U l i l -

TOU o n p i a l i 

Small C o m m . ! Indu i tHal -

TOU o n F>aa> 

In te rvx t I n t e re i t 

Lln> R i ( a R i t t Wt l jM3n( Faelot 

Ho- MunOi Ovi roo l t tc l lDa UndareoIltedMi f n u m b i r a t m a n t f i i l m 

• v n ' ( U n d i i ] I n t m i l s n 

C r i l i c B m Omrf(Un<l«) 

T o B l M l Ce l l iedgn 

Jntamit m 

Ovn ipJn i l n ) O n i ' l U n i l i i ) 

Cod icUon (1) C e a i c B e n 

In ta iu t «n 

Onr l pJn i l i r ) Onr lpJn i lar ) 

Co l l i cdon (11 CoIEtclfon 

I n t t m t on 

0<«fi(Uni(«r) O n r l t U n d v ) 

C d l t e t o n (11 C d k t t l o i i 

I n l t r t i l on 

Ov4rf(Und*r) Ovtr/(Undtr) 

Co l l i cnsn 111 Co lkc t l an 

I n t a n i t o n 

Ov«r(Uni fH] Ov«n(Und«) 

CsnecUon 111 C o l l i c a m 

In t tnst on 

O w f f U n d i f ) Otftr/(Undtr] 

Col l ict ton It) Col l teOon 

Intarai l on 

Ovari(Undar) Ovarf|Und«) 

Col l ieDon 111 Col l teaon 

Intarait on 

Onc l (Und«) Oi>rf(Undit) 

CenacBon 111 Collection 

1 A u g u R i a i l BOOH S.OOK 9.5 

3 SiptorTib.r2011 B . o m 6.03% * .S 

3 O d c b a i S a n t.ocnt 8.00% . J S 

1 N O V H N M I 3011 900)1 9.00% I.S 

5 ToU l InUnt l on Dv*r«(Un(tot) C t l o j U l a n 

I 12.708,955 I 4SS,134 

I - 1 

i - t 

I - I 

J t2.7BB.955 I *8S,13< 

I B .KM^SS I 303,114 

t - 1 

t - I 

I - I 

I 6.908,588 I 3 8 3 J H 

S 11,329 t ttS 

t - 1 

( - t 

1 - * 

1 11.32B i 415 

I 17.0S1 I 1.&13 

f - 1 

t - 1 

I - I 

t 41.064 I l . S « 

1 968 J 35 

t - i 

I s 

I . 1 

I BBS 1 15 

» 158 i e 

I I 

i - i 

i - i 

I 158 I B 

* 2.730,682 S 102.325 

i - I 

i - I 

i - * 

t n a a & i i 102J2S 

1 13.B07 t IBB 

I - I 

I - 1 

i i 

1 13.607 ( AOS 

1 ( « 0 ) i (13] 

» - » 
1 I 

1 1 

v wan i mi 

[1| f ram SchuM* 2. Una S, tot tw iiapacevt ran eieop. 

mibmkiUnBalaMtan urn tit ovt ifundir) coltcflona rtiowm h atamna F, H.J. UN. P. R or T Irrnt tn Inboil n i . IncohmlAtor (B)d!^J»J try 12loobl.lnBn monWy IntiraM tmourt 
Th. monthfr mmowl okub ix l tmi l« irutlpliO fcrj t n numbif ol monSw In a/lmn (C), 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
EFFECT ON THE OVER/(UNOER) COLLECTION BALANCE 
For Hie Period September 1.2011 to November 30.2011 

(A) IB) (C) (0) IE) IF) (0) (K| IL) (M) [O] IP) IO) 

No. Monlti 

Total Reildantlal RS TOU Oil Peak RS TOU On Paah RTS TOU Off Paik RTS TOU On Peak Small Conan. & Indus M i l 
Small Comm A Induitrial 

TOU Ofl Peak 
Smell Csnwn & Induitrial 

TOU On Peak 

No. Monlti 

Ov*rf[Und*r) 
(Refund)! Balance 

R . e n . r v l l l (Z) 

Ovtrf(Und.r| 
(RalUTid]l Batinca 

R*eav>(vl1l 12) 
(R<tund)J Balmea 

Recovarv (1) 12) 

Onri(Und.r) 
(Refund)' Balance 

Recovarvd) (21 

Orerf(Undar) 
(Refund)) Balanc* 

Rac overt (1) 12) 

OverffUnder) 
(Refund)! Balance 

Rccoverv [11 121 

avelf(Undir) 
<R«lun<D> Bal vice 

Recovervd) (21 

Overi(Undec) 
(Refund)) Balance 

Recovery [1) 121 

OvaiftUndar) 
(Refund)! Balance 

Recovery 11) (21 

1 Balance -July31,2011 (3) 

2 Au f luit2011 

3 E BJJIC tuber 2011 

4 Odaber 2011 

5 Novenibcr2011 

G 

t • S(tQ.ST6,MS 

J 5,538.104 S (5,037,W1 

J I (5,037^*1 

i - J (5,037.941 

J - » (5,037.941 

S 5,538.104 $(16,318,587) 

S - $(10,479,804 

S 530.200 1 (9,849,604 

S $ (B.849,604 

$ - $ (9.849,604 

S I (9.849^04 

$ 630500 $ (9,849,604 

I - S (1.827,788 

J 148,4*4 I (1.681304 

S - S (1,681.304 

S t (1,681.304 

1 - i (1,681,304 

J 148,484 $ [1.661,304 

J - J (227,117) 

J 30.353 S (196,764) 

i - 1 (196,704) 

S - S 1196.784) 

S - S (196,764} 

J 30.353 J (196,764) 

S S (227,831 

J 19.640 S (2DS.291 

S - S (20* ,291 

S . S (206,291 

S S [208.291 

J 19,540 t [208,291 

S - S (67.933 

S 2432 » (65,401 

1 - t (65,401 

S S (65,401 

t I (65.401 

t 2.512 $ (65,401 

S I (8323,864 

S 4.689.734 S (4.234.130 

t J (4.234,130 

S - 6 (4234.130 

S - J (4.234,130 

J 4,689,734 I (4.234.130 

J . J (6.113) 

I 9.450 S 3.337 

I - J . 3,337 

S - 6 3.337 

J S 3,337 

I 9,450 S 3,337 

t - J (96241) 

S 9,811 S (86,430] 

S - S (86,430) 

1 - S [86.430) 

5 - J (66,430) 

J 9,111 J (86,430) 

(1) From Schedule 5, Column (E). (or the reipectlve month end rels group. 

(2) Calculated uatng Une I, Column* (8), (D). (F), (H). (J),(L), (N), (P) or (R) lesi Ifio (RsfundyRecovsty 1« Die 
rnpectlva month In Cokimni (A), (C), (E), (G). (I), (K), (M), (O) or (Q) reipectlvely. 

(3) The over(undfr) eolectlon. Including eppllcabla Inlereal. at July 31.2011, aa 
•etfbrOi onSdiedute A, Une 6 IWUie leipectlve rale group, ofthe Final 
Proposed Septamber 2011 DiroughNovetnher2011 Generation Supply 
Charge flSna dated Auguit 19,2011. at Oockirt Ko. M-2011-2240233, 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF 2011 GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 {"GSC-I") REVENUES 

For the Period September 1,2011 to November 30,2011 

Residential - Fixed 

August 

September 

October 

November 

(A) 

2011 

2011 

2011 

2011 

695.610,516 

695,810,510 

(B) 

Grose Generation 
Supply Cherge Revenues 

S 55,874,198 

55,874.196 

• (C) 

Generation Supply 
Chary e Revenues 

tExcl . Gross Recelpte Tax) (1) 

i 52,577,620 

52,577,620 

P) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Funct ion Charge) (2) 

S 946,397 

946,397 

(E) 

Recouped TTirough 
E Factor 

.001328762 t /KWH (3) 

t 630,200 

630.200 

(F) 

Net G S C - I R a v e n u * (4) 

51,001,024 

0 

0 

0 

51,001,024 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .016. Small Commerdal end Industrial ,0010 
(3) May 31. 2011 over<under) collection, Induding applicable Interest, divided by the Projeded Tolal Retell KWH Sales to Cusiomers for the June - August 2011 application period. Bad May 13, 2011, Docket No. M-2011-2240273, 
(4) Column (C) less Column (•) lass Column (E) for the respective month. 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF 2011 GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") REVENUES 

For Vns Pwtod September 1, to Novemfaer 30,2011 

RS Oft-PftaK 

Month 

(A) 

August 

Stptambar 

October 

November 

2011 

2011 

2011 

2011 

5,014.695 

5.014,695 

IB) 

Gross Ganeratlon 
Supply Charga Revanuas 

1 493.907 

493,907 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Ra venue* 

(Excl, Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

; 464,766 

464.766 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

IMerchant Function Charne) (2) 

t 6.366 

s 6.366 

(E) 

Reoouped Through 
E Factor 

•029209733 t / K W H |3] 

S 145,464 

148,484 

(F) 

Met G S C • 1 Rovenue (4) 

309,916 

0 

0 

0 

309.916 

(1) Column (B) Umes (1 - GRT), 
(2) Realdenllsl M F C .Die, Small Commerdal and Industrial .0010 
(3) May 31, 2011 over(under) collocUon, Including applicable bilerest. divided by Die Prajeded Total Retail KWH Sales lo Cusiomers for Uia June - August 2011 application pnriod, filed May 13.2011. Docket No. M-2011-2240273. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for tha respective month. 

si n 
tn =r 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF 2011 GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") REVENUES 

For the Period September 1,2011 to November 30,2011 

RS On-Peak 
(A) • 

August 

Saptamber 

October 

Novambar 

2011 

2011 

2011 

2011 

1,016.457 

1,016.457 

(B) 

G r a n Generation 
Supply Charge Revenues 

t 119,637 

119,637 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

1 112,578 

112,578 

[•) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Ravanues 

|Merchant Function Charge) (2] 

t 2.026 

2,026 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.029661166 t / K W H (3) 

S 30,353 

30,353 

IF) 

Net G S C - 1 Revenue (4) 

80,199 

0 

0 

0 

; 30.199 

(1) Column (B) Umas (1 - GRT). 
(2) Resldenlial MFC .016. Small Commerdal and Industrial .0010 
(3) May 31,2011 over{uiwlBr) collodion. Induding applicable Interest, divided by tha Projeded Tolal Retail KWH Sales to Customers tor Die June-August 2011 application period. Tiled May 13,2011, Docket No. M-2011-2240273. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the rsapscfive month. 
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. PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF 2011 GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") REVENUES 

For the Period September 1, 2011 to November 30, 2011 

RTS - Off Peak 
(A) 

August 

September 

Octobar 

Novambar 

2011 

2011 

2011 

2Q11 

590,293 

599,293 

(B) 

Gross Ganer iUon 
Supply Charfla Revanues 

S 58,709 

58,709 

IC) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Ravanuas 

(Excl . G n u s Recalpts Tax) (1) 

! 55,245 

55,245 

P ) 

Generation Supply 
Chary a Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2\ 

t 995 

995 

(E) 

Recouped TTiraugh 
E F a d e r 

.032605246 t / K W H (3) 

S 19.540 

19,540 

IF) 

Na l G S C - 1 Revenue (4) 

34,710 

0 

0 

0 

34,710 

(1) Column (B) times [1 . GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018. Small Commerdal and Industrial .0010 
(3) May 31.2011 over(under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projodod Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers (or the June - August 2011 application period, filed May 13,2011,-DockBl No. M-2011-2240273. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (O) less Column (E) (or the respective month. 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF 2011 GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-1") REVENUES 

For the Period September 1,2011 to November 30,2011 

RTS On-Peak 
(A) 

Aufluat 

Saptomber 

October 

Novambar 

2011 

2011 

2011 

2011 

116,024 

116,024 

Groa t Gene ration 
Supply C h i r g a Ra venue* 

S 13,633 

13,633 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenue* 

(Excl . Groa t Recelpte Tax) (1) 

i 12,629 

12,829 

ID) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenue* 

(Merchant Function Cherge l (21 

231 

231 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.021825762 V K W H [3) 

1 2.532 

2,532 

in 

Wet G S C • 1 Revenue (4) 

10.066 

0 

0 

0 

i 10,066 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Resldenlial M F C .016, Small Commerdal and Industrial .0010 
(3) May 31,2011 over(under) colledlon, induding applicable Interest, divided by the Projeded Total Retail KWH Sales lo Customers for the June-August 2011 application period, filed May 13. 2011, Docket No. M-2011-2240273. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) lor Ihe respective month. 

-g co 
a o 
to zr 
9 a 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF 2011 GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-1") REVENUES 

For the Period September 1, 2011 to November 30, 2011 

(A) 
Small C&I - Fixed 

A u g u i t 2011 

S ip tambar 2011 

Ootobar 2011 

Novambar 2011 

172,414,678 

172,414,678 

(BJ 

G r o s i (Sana rati on 
Supply Charge Rave nut a 

1 21,028,002 

21.028,002 

Ganeratlon Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl . Gross Receipts Tax) [1) 

i 1B,767,3S0 

19,767,350 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
C h i r p * Rovonua* 

(Merchant Funct ion Charge) (2) 

19,787 

19,767 

CE) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.039093494 I fKWH (3| 

S 4,689,734 

4,669,734 

(FJ 

Net G S C - 1 Revenue (4) 

15.077,829 

0 

0 

0 

• 15,077,629 

(1) Column (B> times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Resldenlial M F C .018. Small Commerdal and Industrial .0010 
(3) May 31,2011 overfundar) colledlon, induding applicable Interest, divided by Iho Projaded Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers lor the June - August 2011 application period, filed May 13,2011. Docket No. M-2011-2240273. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective month. 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF 2011 GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") REVENUES 

For the Period September 1, 2011 to November 30,2011 

S m a l l C & l T O U O f f - P e a k 

Month 

(A) 

KWH 

(B) 

G r o s i Generation 
Supply Charne Revenues 

(C) 

Ganeratlon Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl . Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

[Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.030480741 J/KWH [3) 

(F) 

Net G S C - 1 Revenue (4] 

Auf lur t 2011 310.030 J 41,091 J 39,514 40 S 9,450 J • 30,024 

September 2011 - - - - - 0 

October 2011 - • - - 0 

November 2011 - - - - - 0 

310.038 5 41,991 ) 39.514 J 40 % 9.450 S 30,024 

(1) Column (B) Umes [1 - GRT). 
(2) Resldenlial MFC .018, Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) May 31,2011 overfunder) collection, Including applicable Inl ere St. divided by Ule Pro)nctBd Total Retell KWH Sales to Customers for the June - August 2011 application period, filed May 13, 2011. Deckel No. M-2011-2240273. 
(4) Column (C) less Coiumn ID) lass Column (E) lor the rospactlve month. 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTIUTIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF 2011 GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") REVENUES 

For the Period September 1,2011 to November 30,2011 

(A) 
Small C&I TOU On-Peak 

A u g i u t 

S t p l e m b t r 

October 

Nov* m bar 

2011 

2011 

2011 

2011 

257,168 

257,166 

(B) 

G r o s i Generation 
Supply Charge Revenues 

$ 33,509 

33,509 

(C) 

GenaraUon Supply 
Charge Revanue* 

(Excl . G roe* Rece ip t ! Tan) (1) 

. 31,532 

31,532 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

32 

32 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.038149907 I fKWH (3) 

S 9,811 

9,611 

(F) 

N«t GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

21,689 

0 

0 

0 

21.689 

(1) Column (8) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .016, Small Commerdal and Industrial .0010 
(3) May 31,2011 over(under) collection. Induding applicable Interest, divided by the Projeded Tolal Relall KWH Sales to Customers lor the June-August 2011 application period, Hied May 13,2011, Docket No. M-2011-2240273. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D)less Column (E) torthorespedtve monlh. 
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From: (610)774-5220 
Karen A. Fasten 
PPL 

Two North Ninth Street, GEMTW4 

Mentown, PA 16101 

OriginlD^EA 

J1133110X60225 

SHIPTO: (717)772-7777 BILL SENDER 

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY 
PA Public Utility Commission 
400 NORTH ST 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 30SEP11 
ActWgtZQLB 
CAD: 8ei6795/tNET31B0 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref # PER 205 734268 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Depltf 

TRK* 7952 4651 6385 
I 0201 I 

SH MDTA 

MON - 03 OCT A1 
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

17120 
PA-US 

MDT 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it Io your shipment so ttiat ihe barcode portion of lite label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with • 
the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 

Use ol this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions In the current FedEx Service Guide.-avalfableon fedex.com.FedEx will not be responaiblo lor any claim In excess ol $11JO p?.'-
package, whether the result ol loss, damage, delay, non-daivery.misdellvery.or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an addltiona! charge, document your actual loss and Ilia ai 
timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover Irom FedEx for any loss, Including Intrinsic valueo) the package, loss of sales, Income Interest, profit, 
attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special Is limited to the greater of S100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed 
actual documented loss. Maximum lor items of extraordinary value is S500, e.g. iewelry. precious metals, negotiable Instruments and other Items listed in our ServiceGulde. Written claims must be 
filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

RECEIVED 
SEP 3 0 2011 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

https://www.fedexxonVsh)pping/htmJ/en//PrintIFrame.html 9/30/2011 


